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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 100 100 100 50 ---
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 45 0 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG [4Years 171 240 411 410 1 0 229 167 79 0 0

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 8 21 29 29 0 0 19 9 4 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of Nc
Year students intake in  students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates se
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Hig
time
(2016-17) 50 47 (2017-18) 9 (2019-20) 54 26 250000 (Two Lakh 21
Fifty thousand

rupees only)

(2017-18) 50 46 (2018-19) 11 (2020-21) 55 28 150000 (one lakh 17
Fifty thousand
rupees only)

(2018-19) 50 49 (2019-20) 11 (2021-22) 48 15 120000 (one lakh 20
Twenty thousand
rupees only)


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2018-19) 0 0 (2019-20) 0

(2019-20) 0 0 (2020-21) 0

(2020-21) 0 0 (2021-22) 0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2021-22
Full Time

Part Time

Total Students

0

0

2020-21

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

140665 (One Lakh fourty thousand
six hundred sixty five rupees only)

839760 (Eight Lakh Thirty nine Tho
usand Seven Hundred and Sixty ru
pees only)

758426 (Seven Lakh fifty eight thou

sand four hundred and twenty six r

upees only)

25922800 (Two Crore Fifty nine lak
h twenty two thousand eight hund
red rupees only)

4650401 (Fourty six lakh fifty thous
and four hundred one rupees only)

0 (Zero)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of stt
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
placed
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0
2019-20
0
0
2020-21 2019
Utilised Amount Utilised /

67104 (Sixty seven thousand one h
undred and four rupees only)

6900 (Six thousand Nine Hundred
Rupees only)

267180 (Two Lakh Sixty Seven Tho
usand One Hundred and Eighty Ru
pees only)

21809857 (Two Crore eighteen Lak
h nine Thousand eight hundred fift
y seven rupees only)

2515163 (Twenty five lakh fifteen t
housand one hundred sixty three r
upees only)

0 (Zero)

374061 (Three Lak
housand sixty one

915526 (Nine Lakh
d Five Hundred Tw
only)

968341 (Nine Lakh
sand Three Hundr
e rupees only)

14104338 (One Cr
kh four thousand 1
irty eight rupees o

2264534 (Twenty t
r thousand five hu
rupees only)

0 (Zero)



IPR

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019
No. of Patents Published 2 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-2
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-2
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80¢
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification  Experience (In Currently working with Joining  Leavir
Months) institution? Date Date

1 Dr Sidharth Malgounda Patil 45  Dean/ Principal / Director / Male Ph.D 216 Yes 25-07-
Vice Chancellor 2016

2 Prof Dhanyakumar Dada 63  Professor Male M. Pharm 396 Yes 01-09-
Chougule 2017

3 Dr Sandeep Balvant Patil 41 Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 01-03-
2021

4 Dr Suhas Suresh Awati 37  Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes 09-05-

2019
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29

Prof Rameshwar Madhukar

Ardad

Dr Pravin Kondiba Pawar

Dr Pankaj Ashok Jadhav

Dr Sarika Bapuso Narade

Dr Santosh Maruti Gejage

Mr Sagar Ashok Jadhav

Miss Priyadarshani Paygonda

Patil

Mrs Sushma Ravindra Desai

Dr Ajit Vishnupant Dale

Miss Laxmi Baban Mane

Miss Mayuri Yashwant

Choundikar

Mr Mukund Ramesh Mali

Mr Dipak Babaso Bhingardeve

Miss Khushboo Mithalalji

Kankaliya

Mr Girishchandra
Rammanohar Mandake

Miss Sayali Jaykar Patil

Miss Prerana Shantinath
Husukale

Mr Godfrey Rudolph Mathews
Mr Gajanan Shivaiji Patil

Miss Pratibha Vishnupant

Ingawale

Miss Ashwini Chandrashekhar
Utage

Mr Sanket Raghunath Patil

Dr Harshada Ishwar Patil

Miss Nikita Harekrishna Gurav

Mr Shankar Jaiprakash Joshi

36

41

37

34

35

31

35

34

41

35

34

23

29

27

27

28
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29

29
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32

31

43

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Master of
Pharmacy

Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

120

228

144

120

120

96

120

156

108

108

48

36

48

18

54

48

19

19

36

60

240

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-
2017

13-05-
2022

02-11-
2020

01-08-
2020

01-01-
2022

15-09-
2018

01-08-
2017

01-11-
2022

01-08-
2016

10-08-
2017

02-07-
2018

01-11-
2022

02-07-
2018

01-07-
2019

01-11-
2022

01-11-
2022

01-11-
2022

02-07-
2018

02-03-
2022

01-11-
2022

01-03-
2021

01-03-
2021

01-06-
2019

01-08-
2017

01-07-
2017



30 Miss Archana Vilasrao Vanjari
31 Miss Priyanka Annaso Patil

32 Mr Nilesh Mahaveer Jangade

(J Iagree

37

37

35

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Male

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

204

139

108

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-08-
2022

05-08-
2021

01-02-
2022



