

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-C-55694

Institute Name: Dr. Shivajirao Kadam College of Pharmacy

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	100	100	100	50	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	45	0			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	171	240	411	410	1	0	229	167	79	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	8	21	29	29	0	0	19	9	4	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No sel Hig
(2016-17)	50	47	(2017-18)	9	(2019-20)	54	26	250000 (Two Lakh Fifty thousand rupees only)	21
(2017-18)	50	46	(2018-19)	11	(2020-21)	55	28	150000 (one lakh Fifty thousand rupees only)	17
(2018-19)	50	49	(2019-20)	11	(2021-22)	48	15	120000 (one lakh Twenty thousand rupees only)	20

PG [2 Yea	rs Program(s)]: Placement	& higher studies for previous	us 3 years				
Academi Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stu for Highe
(2018-19)	0	0	(2019-20)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2019-20)	0	0	(2020-21)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2020-21)	0	0	(2021-22)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Ph.D Student Details

		Total Students					
Full Time		0					
art Time		0	0				
No. of Db.D. students gradua	tod (including Integrated Dh.D.)						
No. of Ph.D students gradua	ted (including Integrated Ph.D)		2000	2010.00			
No. of Ph.D students gradua	ted (including Integrated Ph.D)		2020-21	2019-20			
No. of Ph.D students gradua			2020-21 0	2019-20			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)	'	'
Library	140665 (One Lakh fourty thousand six hundred sixty five rupees only)	67104 (Sixty seven thousand one h undred and four rupees only)	374061 (Three Lal
New Equipment for Laboratories	839760 (Eight Lakh Thirty nine Tho usand Seven Hundred and Sixty ru pees only)	6900 (Six thousand Nine Hundred Rupees only)	915526 (Nine Lakh d Five Hundred Tv only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	758426 (Seven Lakh fifty eight thou sand four hundred and twenty six r upees only)	267180 (Two Lakh Sixty Seven Tho usand One Hundred and Eighty Ru pees only)	968341 (Nine Lakh sand Three Hundr e rupees only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	25922800 (Two Crore Fifty nine lak h twenty two thousand eight hund red rupees only)	21809857 (Two Crore eighteen Lak h nine Thousand eight hundred fift y seven rupees only)	14104338 (One Cr kh four thousand irty eight rupees o
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	4650401 (Fourty six lakh fifty thous and four hundred one rupees only)	2515163 (Twenty five lakh fifteen t housand one hundred sixty three r upees only)	2264534 (Twenty r thousand five hu rupees only)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)

IPR

Calendar year	2021	2020	2019
No. of Patents Published	2	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-2
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-2
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 809 buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 809 buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leavir Date
1	Dr Sidharth Malgounda Patil	45	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	25-07- 2016	
2	Prof Dhanyakumar Dada Chougule	63	Professor	Male	M. Pharm	396	Yes	01-09- 2017	
3	Dr Sandeep Balvant Patil	41	Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	01-03- 2021	
4	Dr Suhas Suresh Awati	37	Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	09-05- 2019	

5	Prof Rameshwar Madhukar Ardad	36	Associate Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	120	Yes	01-08- 2017	
6	Dr Pravin Kondiba Pawar	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	13-05- 2022	
7	Dr Pankaj Ashok Jadhav	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	02-11- 2020	
8	Dr Sarika Bapuso Narade	34	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	01-08- 2020	
9	Dr Santosh Maruti Gejage	35	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	01-01- 2022	
10	Mr Sagar Ashok Jadhav	31	Associate Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	96	Yes	15-09- 2018	
11	Miss Priyadarshani Paygonda Patil	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	120	Yes	01-08- 2017	
12	Mrs Sushma Ravindra Desai	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	1	Yes	01-11- 2022	
13	Dr Ajit Vishnupant Dale	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	01-08- 2016	
14	Miss Laxmi Baban Mane	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	108	Yes	10-08- 2017	
15	Miss Mayuri Yashwant Choundikar	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	108	Yes	02-07- 2018	
16	Mr Mukund Ramesh Mali	23	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	1	Yes	01-11- 2022	
17	Mr Dipak Babaso Bhingardeve	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	48	Yes	02-07- 2018	
18	Miss Khushboo Mithalalji Kankaliya	27	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	36	Yes	01-07- 2019	
19	Mr Girishchandra Rammanohar Mandake	27	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	48	Yes	01-11- 2022	
20	Miss Sayali Jaykar Patil	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	18	Yes	01-11- 2022	
21	Miss Prerana Shantinath Husukale	23	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	1	Yes	01-11- 2022	
22	Mr Godfrey Rudolph Mathews	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	54	Yes	02-07- 2018	
23	Mr Gajanan Shivaji Patil	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	48	Yes	02-03- 2022	
24	Miss Pratibha Vishnupant Ingawale	23	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	1	Yes	01-11- 2022	
25	Miss Ashwini Chandrashekhar Utage	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	19	Yes	01-03- 2021	
26	Mr Sanket Raghunath Patil	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	19	Yes	01-03- 2021	
27	Dr Harshada Ishwar Patil	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	01-06- 2019	
28	Miss Nikita Harekrishna Gurav	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	60	Yes	01-08- 2017	
29	Mr Shankar Jaiprakash Joshi	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	240	Yes	01-07- 2017	

30	Miss Archana Vilasrao Vanjari	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	204	Yes	08-08- 2022	
31	Miss Priyanka Annaso Patil	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	139	Yes	05-08- 2021	
32	Mr Nilesh Mahaveer Jangade	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	108	Yes	01-02- 2022	

 $\ \square$ I agree

Submit